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Building Control
Small extension less than 10m 2

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £283.70 £319.15 £35.45 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £458.70 £516.02 £57.32 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £535.15 £602.01 £66.86 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023

An extension 10m 2  to 40m 2

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £389.45 £438.11 £48.66 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £564.44 £634.98 £70.54 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £658.52 £740.81 £82.29 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023

An extension 40m 2  to 100m 2 £0.00

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £551.60 £620.52 £68.92 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £726.60 £817.39 £90.79 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £847.70 £953.61 £105.91 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Multi Storey Extension

Multi Storey Extension less than 40m 2

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £410.60 £461.90 £51.30 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £585.60 £658.77 £73.17 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £683.20 £768.56 £85.36 12.5% 01/04/2023
Multi Storey Extension exceeding 40m 2 but not 

exceeding 200m 2

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £565.70 £636.38 £70.68 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £740.70 £833.25 £92.55 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £864.15 £972.12 £107.97 12.5% 01/04/2023
Loft Conversion up to 2 rooms and no dormer
- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £322.48 £362.77 £40.29 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £497.47 £559.63 £62.16 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £580.38 £652.90 £72.52 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Loft Conversion up to 2 rooms with dormer 
window
- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £424.70 £477.76 £53.06 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £599.70 £674.63 £74.93 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £699.65 £787.07 £87.42 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Conversion of garage to habitable room
- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.80 £21.80 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £175.00 £196.80 £21.80 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £204.16 £229.67 £25.51 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Erection or extension of a non exempt garage up 
to 100m2
- Plan Charge Y £232.64 £261.72 £29.08 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £232.64 £261.72 £29.08 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £271.42 £305.34 £33.92 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Alterations to extend or create a basement up to 
100m2 - minimum charge of £330 +VAT
- Plan Charge Y Fee Quote  01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y Fee Quote  01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £423.00 £475.85 £52.85 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £493.50 £555.16 £61.66 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Internal Alterations (Domestic)
Estimated Cost of work £0 -£2,000
- Plan Charge Y £211.50 £237.92 £26.42 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £211.50 £237.92 £26.42 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £246.75 £277.58 £30.83 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Estimated Cost of work £2,001 -£5,000
- Plan Charge Y £260.84 £294.43 £33.59 12.9% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £260.84 £294.43 £33.59 12.9% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £304.32 £342.34 £38.02 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Estimated Cost of work £5,001 -£10,000
- Plan Charge Y £317.24 £356.89 £39.65 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £317.24 £356.89 £39.65 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £370.12 £416.37 £46.25 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Estimated Cost of work £10,001 -£15,000
- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £195.58 £220.01 £24.43 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £370.57 £416.88 £46.31 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £432.33 £486.36 £54.03 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Estimated Cost of work £15,001 -£20,000   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £266.08 £299.32 £33.24 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £441.07 £496.19 £55.12 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £514.58 £578.89 £64.31 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Additional Work Charge Y £240.00 £270.00 £30.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Renovation of a thermal element
- Plan Charge Y £70.90 £79.77 £8.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £70.90 £79.77 £8.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £82.71 £93.06 £10.35 12.5% 01/04/2023
Door/Window replacement up to 5 units
- Plan Charge Y £105.74 £118.96 £13.22 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £105.74 £118.96 £13.22 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £123.37 £138.80 £15.43 12.5% 01/04/2023
Door/Window replacement 6 to 10 units

Agreed with Edward Highfield and Mathias Franklin to 
raise fees by 12.5% , benchmarking exercise undertaken 
to see how we compare with the wider West Yorkshire 

authorities. We need to balance our fees in a 
competitive environment to ensure we can maintain 
our market sector against the private approved 
inspectors.



- Plan Charge Y £141.00 £158.62 £17.62 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £141.00 £158.62 £17.62 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £164.50 £185.05 £20.55 12.5% 01/04/2023
Door/Window replacement 11 to 20 units
- Plan Charge Y £176.24 £198.27 £22.03 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £176.24 £198.27 £22.03 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisations N £205.62 £231.32 £25.70 12.5% 01/04/2023
Controlled electrical works - no certificate
- Plan Charge Y £256.36 £288.39 £32.03 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £256.36 £288.39 £32.03 12.5% 01/04/2023
Other No Domestic Work - extensions and New 
Buildings

Other Residential up to 10m2

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £246.29 £277.58 £31.29 12.7% 01/04/2023

Assembly and recreation up to 10m2   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £246.29 £277.58 £31.29 12.7% 01/04/2023

Industrial and storage up to 10m2   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £130.46 £146.76 £16.30 12.5% 01/04/2023

All other Use Classes up to 10m2   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £174.08 £195.84 £21.76 12.5% 01/04/2023
Other alterations, extensions and new build £0 -
£2,000   

- Plan Charge Y £240.00 £270.44 £30.44 12.7% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y 01/04/2023
Other alterations, extensions and new build 
£2,001 -£5,000
- Plan Charge Y £305.98 £344.20 £38.22 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y   01/04/2023
Other alterations, extensions and new build 
£5,001 -£10,000   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £163.16 £184.08 £20.92 12.8% 01/04/2023
Other alterations, extensions and new build 
£10,001 -£15,000   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £206.81 £233.17 £26.36 12.7% 01/04/2023
Other alterations, extensions and new build 
£15,001 -£20,000   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £261.36 £294.54 £33.18 12.7% 01/04/2023

Small Domestic Buildings (No. Dwellings) - 
separate price 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 10+
1No Dwelling
- Plan Charge Y £211.50 £237.92 £26.42 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £335.94 £377.91 £41.97 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Building Notice Charge Y £547.44 £615.83 £68.39 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Regularisation N £638.68 £718.47 £79.79 12.5% 01/04/2023
2No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £387.76 £436.19 £48.43 12.5% 01/04/2023
 - Inspection Charge Y £618.48 £695.75 £77.27 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £1,006.22 £1,131.94 £125.72 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £1,173.93 £1,320.59 £146.66 12.5% 01/04/2023
3No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £581.63 £654.29 £72.66 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £687.37 £773.25 £85.88 12.5% 01/04/2023
 - Building Notice Charge Y £1,269.00 £1,427.54 £158.54 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £1,480.50 £1,665.47 £184.97 12.5% 01/04/2023
4No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £761.40 £856.53 £95.13 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £916.50 £1,031.00 £114.50 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £1,677.90 £1,887.53 £209.63 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £1,957.55 £2,202.12 £244.57 12.5% 01/04/2023
5No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £951.76 £1,070.66 £118.90 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £1,145.63 £1,288.76 £143.13 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £2,097.38 £2,359.41 £262.03 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £2,446.95 £2,752.65 £305.70 12.5% 01/04/2023
6No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £1,142.10 £1,284.79 £142.69 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £1,374.74 £1,546.51 £171.77 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £2,516.86 £2,831.30 £314.44 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £2,936.33 £3,303.18 £366.85 12.5% 01/04/2023
7No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £1,332.44 £1,498.92 £166.48 12.5%

 -Inspection Charge Y £1,603.87 £1,804.26 £200.39 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £2,936.32 £3,303.18 £366.86 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £3,425.70 £3,853.71 £428.01 12.5% 01/04/2023
8No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £1,522.80 £1,713.05 £190.25 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £1,833.00 £2,062.01 £229.01 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £3,355.80 £3,775.06 £419.26 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £3,915.10 £4,404.24 £489.14 12.5% 01/04/2023
9No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £1,713.14 £1,927.18 £214.04 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £2,062.12 £2,319.76 £257.64 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £3,775.27 £4,246.94 £471.67 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £4,404.48 £4,954.77 £550.29 12.5% 01/04/2023
10No Dwellings   

 -Plan Charge Y £1,762.50 £1,982.70 £220.20 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Inspection Charge Y £2,291.26 £2,577.51 £286.25 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Building Notice Charge Y £4,053.76 £4,560.21 £506.45 12.5% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisation N £4,729.38 £5,320.25 £590.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
10+ Dwellings - Require a fee assessment 01/04/2023

Office fit out Up to 300m2 01/04/2023
- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £370.44 £417.25 £46.81 12.6% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisations N £636.34 £716.46 £80.12 12.6% 01/04/2023
Shop fit out Up to 300m2   

- Plan Charge Y £175.00 £196.87 £21.87 12.5% 01/04/2023
- Inspection Charge Y £370.44 £417.25 £46.81 12.6% 01/04/2023
 -Regularisations N £636.34 £716.46 £80.12 12.6% 01/04/2023

£0.00

Copy of Completion Certificate Y £25.00 £28.50 £3.50 14.0% 01/04/2023



FEES AND CHARGES 

Description of Charge

VAT
Appl.

Y or
N

Current 
Price

New Price Change Per-
centage 
change

 Date  Comments 

£ %

REGULATORY 

Planning

Householder Advisory Service Y £75.00 £90.00 £15.00 20.0% 01/04/2023 In line with Market Conditions; no increase since service first introduced in 2017

Level 1:  Minor Proposals Y £300.00 £360.00 £60.00 20.0% 01/04/2023 In line with Market Conditions; no increase since service first introduced in 2017

Level 2: Small Scale Major Developments Y £550.00 £660.00 £110.00 20.0% 01/04/2023 In line with Market Conditions; no increase since service first introduced in 2017

Level 3: Major Proposals Y £850.00 £1,020.00 £170.00 20.0% 01/04/2023 In line with Market Conditions; no increase since service first introduced in 2017

Level 4: Pre-application Agreements Y £1,500.00 £1,800.00 £300.00 20.0% 01/04/2023 In line with Market Conditions; no increase since service first introduced in 2017

Development Management

High Hedge Complaints N £150.00 £300.00 £150.00 100.0%
01/04/2023 The current price corresponded with a householder application fee back in 2011 when first 

introduced - there's been no uplift since then. Uplift is in line with market conditions and 
complexity of cases.



Description of Charge

VAT
Appl.

Y or
N

Current 
Price

New Price 
01/02/23

Change Per-centage 
change

Date Comments

£ %

MUSEUMS £ %

OAKWELL HALL
Admission - Child N £1.00 £1.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Admission - Adult N £3.50 £3.50 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Admission - Family (2 Adults & 2 Children) N £8.00 £8.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Admission - Child (Priority Passport) N £0.50 £0.50 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Admission - Adult (Priority Passport) N £1.00 £1.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Admission - Family (2 Adults & 2 Children) - Priority Passport N £3.00 £3.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Annual Ticket Admission - Child N £2.50 £2.50 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Annual Ticket Admission - Adult N £8.00 £8.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Annual Ticket Admission - Family (2 Adults & 2 Children) N £18.00 £18.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Annual Ticket Admission - Child (Priority Passport) N £1.25 £1.25 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Annual Ticket Admission - Adult (Priority Passport) N £4.00 £4.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Annual Ticket Admission - Family (2 Adults & 2 Children) - Priority Passport N £9.00 £9.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Group Visits - up to 15 N £100.00 £120.00 20.00£         20.00% 01/04/2023
Group Visits - 15-30 N £140.00 £160.00 20.00£         14.29% 01/04/2023
Group Visits - 30-45 N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools outside Kirklees LEA - Hall visits N £200.00 £220.00 20.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools outside Kirklees LEA - Costume visits N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools outside Kirklees LEA - Environmental visits N £200.00 £220.00 20.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools outside Kirklees LEA - Forest visits N £270.00 £300.00 30.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools within Kirklees LEA - Hall visits N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools within Kirklees LEA - Costume visits N £200.00 £225.00 25.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools within Kirklees LEA - Environmental visits N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
School Visits - schools within Kirklees LEA - Forest visits N £250.00 £280.00 30.00£         12.00% 01/04/2023
All other sites - schools outside Kirklees LEA - Half Day session N £130.00 £145.00 15.00£         11.54% 01/04/2023
All other sites - schools outside Kirklees LEA - Full Day session N £200.00 £225.00 25.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
All other sites - schools within Kirklees LEA - Half Day session N £120.00 £135.00 15.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
All other sites - schools within Kirklees LEA - Full Day session N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
NEW - Self led school visits N £50.00 £60.00 10.00£         20.00% 01/04/2023
Outreach visit to Kirklees to Kirklees LEA schools N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
Organised youth group - 5-7pm visit with a Country Park Assistant N £50.00 £60.00 10.00£         20.00% 01/04/2023
Organised youth group - up to 8pm visit with a Country Park Assistant N £70.00 £80.00 10.00£         14.29% 01/04/2023
WEDDINGS - OAKWELL HALL 
Ceremony - Hall peak times Y £995.00 £995.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Ceremony - Hall non peak times Y £995.00 £995.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Ceremony - Barn peak times Y £1,120.00 £1,250.00 130.00£       11.61% 01/04/2023
Ceremony - Barn non peak times Y £1,120.00 £1,250.00 130.00£       11.61% 01/04/2023
Wedding Reception Barn Hire - Day & Evening Y £2,360.00 £2,600.00 240.00£       10.17% 01/04/2023
Ceremony & Reception Barn Hire - Day & Evening Y £3,500.00 £3,850.00 350.00£       10.00% 01/04/2023
Ceremony & Reception Barn Hire Y £3,300.00 £3,650.00 350.00£       10.61% 01/04/2023
CHILDRENS CRAFT ACTIVITY PARTIES 
Tolson & Bagshaw museums - up to 10 children during core hrs (2hrs 1 member of staff) N £100.00 £115.00 15.00£         15.00% 01/04/2023
Tolson & Bagshaw museums - up to 10 children during non-core hrs (2hrs 1 member of staff) N £120.00 £135.00 15.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Tolson & Bagshaw museums - each additional child up to 18 children N £7.00 £8.00 1.00£           14.29% 01/04/2023
Oakwell - up to 10 children during core hrs (self-led) N £80.00 £90.00 10.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Oakwell - up to 10 children during non-core hrs (self-led) N £120.00 £135.00 15.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Oakwell - each additional child up to 18 children N £4.50 £5.00 0.50£           11.11% 01/04/2023
CHILDRENS RANGER PARTIES 
Oakwell - up to 15 children with 1 member of staff N £120.00 £135.00 15.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Oakwell - up to 25 children with 2 members of staff N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
ADULT LEARNING WORKSHOP
Half Day (during core hours) - room hire cost N £25.00 £28.00 3.00£           12.00% 01/04/2023
Full Day (during core hours) - room hire cost N £45.00 £50.00 5.00£           11.11% 01/04/2023
WASHROOM ADVERTISING (discounts 3-4 posters 10%; 5-6 posters 20%)
1 poster, 3 months Y £40.00 £50.00 10.00£         25.00% 01/04/2023
1 poster, 6 months Y £80.00 £95.00 15.00£         18.75% 01/04/2023
1 poster, 12 months Y £160.00 £180.00 20.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Artwork production one off cost per poster design Y £100.00 £120.00 20.00£         20.00% 01/04/2023
DIGITAL IMAGE ARCHIVE 
Research Fee - Commercial (per half hour) Y £20.00 £25.00 5.00£           25.00% 01/04/2023
Photographic images 10"x8" Y £10.00 £10.00 -£             0.00% 01/04/2023 Managed by House of Images, an external website provider
Sound Archive per CD/digtial file Y £6.00 £7.00 1.00£           16.67% 01/04/2023
Supply of digital images from Kirklees image archive  

Print Run - UK (inside) up to 1000 Y £60.00 £66.00 6.00£           10.00% 01/04/2023
Print Run - UK (inside) up to 10000 Y £72.00 £78.00 6.00£           8.33% 01/04/2023
Print Run - UK (inside) up to 10000 Y £96.00 £108.00 12.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Print Run - UK (cover) up to 1000 Y £120.00 £132.00 12.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Print Run - UK (cover) up to 10000 Y £144.00 £156.00 12.00£         8.33% 01/04/2023
Print Run - UK (cover) up to 10000 Y £192.00 £216.00 24.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Print Run - World (inside) Y £120.00 £132.00 12.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Print Run - World (cover) Y £240.00 £264.00 24.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
TV Company (UK) - 5yr Y 300.00£       £336.00 36.00£         12.00% 01/04/2023
TV Company (World) - 5yr Y 420.00£       £474.00 54.00£         12.86% 01/04/2023
TV Company (UK) - 1yr Y 120.00£       £132.00 12.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
TV Company (World) - 1yr Y 180.00£       £198.00 18.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
TV Company (UK) - 5yr renewal Y 180.00£       £204.00 24.00£         13.33% 01/04/2023
TV Company (World) - 5yr renewal Y 270.00£       £300.00 30.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Web Y 120.00£       £132.00 12.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Admin fee N 20.00£         £25.00 5.00£           25.00% 01/04/2023
For display of images in commercial venues
A4 Y 60.00£         £66.00 6.00£           10.00% 01/04/2023
A2 Y 90.00£         £102.00 12.00£         13.33% 01/04/2023
A1 Y 120.00£       £132.00 12.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Over A1 Y POA POA - - 01/04/2023
MISCELLANEOUS
Storage Charge - archaelogical archive/find per box (43x17x15cm) Y 300.00£       £330.00 30.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023 Need to clarify VAT
Storage charge - per archive Y 150.00£       £170.00 20.00£         13.33% 01/04/2023 Need to clarify VAT
Memorial Seats & Tables - picnic table Y £800.00 £900.00 100.00£       12.50% 01/04/2023
Memorial Seats & Tables - rustic seat Y £170.00 £190.00 20.00£         11.76% 01/04/2023
Memorial plants - trees, memorial plaque or existing tree Y £80.00 £90.00 10.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
TV Recording of a commercial nature Y POA POA 01/04/2023
Craft Fair - stallholder fee N £30.00 £35.00 5.00£           16.67% 01/04/2023
Wedding Fair stallholder fee - Oakwell hall N £100.00 £110.00 10.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Art Galleries - commission on sale in temporary exhibitions N 33.3% 33.3% -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Art Galleries - commission on sale Gallery 6 N 40% 40% -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Museums - commission on sales N 20% 20% -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Museums - hanging fee per item/exhibition space N 15.00£         £17.00 2.00£           13.33% 01/04/2023
Curator Talks N 60.00£         £70.00 10.00£         16.67% 01/04/2023
Museum in a box N Free Free - - 01/04/2023
VENUE HIRE
Discount - Charities, non-commercial 25.00% 25.00% -£             0.00% 01/04/2023
Bagshaw Museum - Education Room
Week Day
Half Day N £90.00 £100.00 10.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £140.00 £155.00 15.00£         10.71% 01/04/2023
Additional half hours beforee 09:00 or after 17:00 N £30.00 £35.00 5.00£           16.67% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening N £340.00 £375.00 35.00£         10.29% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £50.00 £60.00 10.00£         20.00% 01/04/2023
Saturday & Sunday 01/04/2023

Oakwell admission charges were waived in August 2020 
during the pandemic to encourage visitors to return and they 
also resulted in more diverse audiences. We are planning to 
develop  donations as an alternative revenue stream to 
admission charges, but would like to keep admission charges 
the same if we do re-introduce them in the future 

Need to keep below £1000 threshold as it may affect 
bookings. Price was increased by 17% this year. 



Half Day N £110.00 £125.00 15.00£         13.64% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £160.00 £180.00 20.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £380.00 £425.00 45.00£         11.84% 01/04/2023
Evening Session vacated by 21:30 N £220.00 £250.00 30.00£         13.64% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £100.00 £110.00 10.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Tolson Museum - Morning Room, The Study
Week Day
Half Day N £95.00 £105.00 10.00£         10.53% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £165.00 £180.00 15.00£         9.09% 01/04/2023
Aditional half hours before 09:00 or after 17:00 N £30.00 £35.00 5.00£           16.67% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £350.00 £390.00 40.00£         11.43% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £210.00 £235.00 25.00£         11.90% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £75.00 £85.00 10.00£         13.33% 01/04/2023
Saturday & Sunday
Half Day - morning N £130.00 £145.00 15.00£         11.54% 01/04/2023
Half Day - afternoon N £100.00 £115.00 15.00£         15.00% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £170.00 £190.00 20.00£         11.76% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £380.00 £425.00 45.00£         11.84% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £100.00 £115.00 15.00£         15.00% 01/04/2023
Tolson Museum - Woodhead Room
Week Day
Half Day N £110.00 £120.00 10.00£         9.09% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £360.00 £400.00 40.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £75.00 £85.00 10.00£         13.33% 01/04/2023
Saturday & Sunday
Half Day - morning N £135.00 £150.00 15.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Half Day - afternoon N £120.00 £135.00 15.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £180.00 £200.00 20.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £400.00 £445.00 45.00£         11.25% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £100.00 £110.00 10.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Oakwell - Classroom/ Dscovery Classroom/ Fieldhead Room
Week Day
Half Day N £90.00 £100.00 10.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £140.00 £160.00 20.00£         14.29% 01/04/2023
Full Day - discount rate if hiring Barn N £90.00 £100.00 10.00£         11.11% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £340.00 £380.00 40.00£         11.76% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £200.00 £225.00 25.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Saturday & Sunday
Half Day N £110.00 £125.00 15.00£         13.64% 01/04/2023
Full Day N £160.00 £190.00 30.00£         18.75% 01/04/2023
Full Day - discount rate if hiring Barn N £110.00 £125.00 15.00£         13.64% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £380.00 £425.00 45.00£         11.84% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £220.00 £245.00 25.00£         11.36% 01/04/2023
Oakwell Barn
Week Day
Full Day N £250.00 £280.00 30.00£         12.00% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £500.00 £550.00 50.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £250.00 £280.00 30.00£         12.00% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £75.00 £85.00 10.00£         13.33% 01/04/2023
Saturday & Sunday
Full Day N £300.00 £350.00 50.00£         16.67% 01/04/2023
Full Day & Evening until 21:30 N £600.00 £675.00 75.00£         12.50% 01/04/2023
Evening Session until 21:30 N £300.00 £350.00 50.00£         16.67% 01/04/2023
Late surcharge - charge pe hr (or part of) after 21:30 N £100.00 £110.00 10.00£         10.00% 01/04/2023
EVENTS
Oakwell Hall incl walled garden Y POA POA - - 01/04/2023 Ticketed events operate on a box office split



FEES AND CHARGES

Description of Charge

VAT
Appl.

Y or
N

Current 
Price

New Price Change Per-
centage 
change

Comments Date

£ %

SCHOOL MEALS

Catering Services
Primary School Meal N £2.40 £2.55 £0.15 6% 01/09/2023
High School Meal N £2.55 £2.70 £0.15 6% 01/09/2023



Description of Charge

VAT
Appl.

Y or
N

Current 
Price

New Price Change Per-
centage 
change

 Date  Comments 

£ %

Licensing - General
Car boot sale,craft fair table top sale etc  

Charitable N £40.00 £45.00 5.00 12.5% 01/04/2023
Private - over 20 stalls N £142.10 £158.00 15.90 11.2% 01/04/2023
Private - Under 20 stalls N £77.80 £87.00 9.20 11.8% 01/04/2023
Street Trading
Street trading consent - To sell in the street from designated pitch N £317.00 £352.00 35.00 11.0% 01/04/2023
Free Distribution Of Printed Matter - to hand out leaflets/literature in controlled zones

Annual Licence For 1 person N £119.00 £133.00 14.00 11.8% 01/04/2023
Daily Licence (up to 3 people) N £38.00 £42.50 4.50 11.8% 01/04/2023

A - Boards/Goods On Highways Licence N £115.70 £129.00 13.30 11.5% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer or Collectors Licence
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence New (Site) N £655.00 £728.00 73.00 11.1% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence Renewal (Site) N £591.00 £656.00 65.00 11.0% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence Variation (Site) N £86.60 £96.00 9.40 10.9% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence - Change of details (Site) N £27.80 £31.00 3.20 11.5% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence - Change of site manager details (Site) N £79.40 £88.00 8.60 10.8% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence - new/replacement vehicle plate N £21.70 £24.00 2.30 10.6% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence New (Collectors) N £381.00 £423.00 42.00 11.0% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence Renewal (Collectors) N £333.00 £370.00 37.00 11.1% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence Variation(Collectors) N £53.60 £59.50 5.90 11.0% 01/04/2023
Scrap Metal Dealer Licence (Collectors) - Change of details N £21.70 £24.00 2.30 10.6% 01/04/2023
Café on the Highway (Highways Act 1980) N £266.00 £295.00 29.00 10.9% 01/04/2023
Café on the Highway (Buisness and Planning Act) N £100.00 £100.00 0.00 0.0% 01/04/2023 There is a change in legislation due which will see the fee set by the government at some point 
Street based activity (check rates dependent on event - up to 5 days, 6+)

Street Activity per day (vehicle) N £131.50 £146.00 14.50 11.0% 01/04/2023
Street Activity per day (gazebo) N £66.30 £73.50 7.20 10.9% 01/04/2023
Street Activity (charitable) N £0.00 free 01/04/2023
ENTERTAINMENT AND ALCOHOL LICENCES
Sex Shop Licence Fee
New/Renewal N £765.00 £849.15 84.15 11.0% 01/04/2023
Sexual Entertrainment Venue Licence
New/Renewal N £832.00 £923.52 91.52 11.0% 01/04/2023

LICENSING



Description of Charge

VAT
Appl.

Y or
N

 Current 
Charge (22-

23) 

 New Charge 
(incl. VAT if 

applic) 

 New 
Charge 

(excl VAT) 

 Change Per-
centage 
change

 Date  Comments 

 £ %

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

Registration 
Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear Piercing, Electrolysis N  £       235.0  £       260.0  £         25.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Minor administrative amendments to existing licences and replacement licences N  £         36.0  £         40.0  £           4.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Licences
Hiring of horses consideration - excluding vet fees N £166.00  n/a  £       287.0  £       121.0 72.0% 01/10/2023
Hiring of horses 1 Year licence - excluding vet fees N £214.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       336.0 157.0% 01/10/2023
Hiring of horses 2 Year licence - excluding vet fees N £278.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       822.0 295.0% 01/10/2023
Hiring of horses 3 Year licence - excluding vet fees N £342.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,308.0 382.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets single species consideration N £156.00  n/a  £       262.0  £       106.0 68.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets single species 1 year N £219.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       331.0 151.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets single species 2 year N £283.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       817.0 288.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets single species 3 year N £347.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,303.0 375.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets multiple species consideration N £180.00  n/a  £       328.0  £       148.0 82.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets multiple species 1 year N £219.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       331.0 151.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets multiple species 2 year N £283.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       817.0 288.0% 01/10/2023
Selling Animals as pets multiple species 3 year N £347.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,303.0 375.0% 01/10/2023
Home Boarding of dogs consideration N £140.00  n/a  £       221.0  £         81.0 57.0% 01/10/2023
Home Boarding of dogs 1 Year licence N £214.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       336.0 157.0% 01/10/2023
Home Boarding of dogs 2 Year licence N £278.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       822.0 295.0% 01/10/2023
Home Boarding of dogs 3 Year licence N £342.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,308.0 382.0% 01/10/2023
Dangerous wild Animals - excluding Vet Fees N £325.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       871.0 268.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs new consideration N £163.00  n/a  £       274.0  £       111.0 68.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs 1 Year licence N £219.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       331.0 151.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs 2 Year licence N £283.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       817.0 288.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs 3 Year licence N £347.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,303.0 375.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs renewal consideration N £159.00  n/a  £       253.0  £         94.0 59.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs renewal 1 Year licence N £219.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       331.0 151.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs renewal 2 Year licence N £283.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       817.0 288.0% 01/10/2023
Breeding of Dogs renewal 3 Year licence N £347.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,303.0 375.0% 01/10/2023
Administrative amendments to existing licences and replacement licences N £35.00  n/a  £         37.0  £           2.0 10.0% 01/10/2023
Zoo Licensing N POA  n/a  POA 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs consideration N £168.00  n/a  £       246.0  £         78.0 46.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs 1 Year licence N £221.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       329.0 148.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs 2 Year licence N £285.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       815.0 285.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs 3 Year licence N £349.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,301.0 372.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs (25+ dogs) consideration N £168.00  n/a  £       262.0  £         94.0 56.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs (25+ dogs) 1 Year licence N £235.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       315.0 134.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs (25+ dogs) 2 Year licence N £299.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       801.0 267.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding Kennels for Dogs (25+ dogs) 3 Year licence N £363.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,287.0 354.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats consideration N £168.00  n/a  £       246.0  £         78.0 46.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats 1 Year licence N £221.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       329.0 148.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats 2 Year licence N £285.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       815.0 285.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats 3 Year licence N £349.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,301.0 372.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats (25+) consideration N £168.00  n/a  £       262.0  £         94.0 56.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats (25+) 1 Year licence N £235.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       315.0 134.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats (25+) 2 Year licence N £299.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       801.0 267.0% 01/10/2023
Providing Boarding for Cats (25+) 3 Year licence N £363.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,287.0 354.0% 01/10/2023
Combined Kennel and Cattery consideration N £178.00  n/a  £       311.0  £       133.0 74.0% 01/10/2023
Combined Kennel and Cattery 1 Year licence N £235.00  n/a  £       550.0  £       315.0 134.0% 01/10/2023
Combined Kennel and Cattery 2 Year licence N £299.00  n/a  £    1,100.0  £       801.0 267.0% 01/10/2023
Combined Kennel and Cattery 3 Year licence N £363.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,287.0 354.0% 01/10/2023
Keeping or training animals for exhibition N £140.00  n/a  £       246.0  £       106.0 75.0% 01/10/2023
keeping or training animals for exhibition 3 year liecnce £228.00  n/a  £    1,650.0  £    1,308.0 382.0% 01/10/2023
Request for re-inspection N £140.00  n/a  £       246.0  £       106.0 75.0% 01/10/2023
Minor variation of existing licence N £35.00  n/a  £         37.0  £           3.0 10.0% 01/10/2023

Food Safety Act 1990
Export Certificates - Food Safety - excluding Analyst Fees N  £         90.5  N/A  £       101.0  £         10.5 11.0% 01/04/2023
Inspection and disposal of unsound or unfit food                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
             – for first hour or part thereof N  £         90.5  N/A  £       100.5  £         10.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
             – per half hour thereafter N  £         46.0  N/A  £         51.0  £           5.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Copy of individual entry in Food Premises Register N  £           5.1  N/A  £           6.0  £           0.9 17.0% 01/04/2023
Copy of full Food Premises Register N  £    1,140.0  N/A  £    1,267.0  £       127.0 11.1% 01/04/2023
Food Safety - Advice to new businesses - voluntary attendance N  £         25.5  N/A  £         28.5  £           3.0 11.7% 01/04/2023
Food Safety - consultation advice to new businesses N  £         68.0  N/A  £         75.5  £           7.5 11.1% 01/04/2023
Food hygiene rating revisit N  £       155.0  N/A  £       186.0  £         31.0 20.0% 01/04/2023 Proposed increase greater than 11.1%  to £186

Dairy - Milk/Cheese sampling (hrly rate/travel/analyst fees) N  POA 11.1%
01/04/2023

As some are already in contract will increase prices 11.1% when 
issusing new contracts

Safer Food Better Business Pack N  £         26.0  N/A  £         29.0  £           3.0 11.5% 01/04/2023
Safer Food Better Business Refill Pack N  £         10.5  N/A  £         12.0  £           1.5 14.0% 01/04/2023
Health & Safety
Accident Investigation reports and statements to solicitors N  £       172.0  n/a  £       190.0  £         18.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Copy of individual entry in Radioactive Substances Public Register N  £           5.0  n/a  £           6.0  £           1.0 20.0% 01/04/2023
Copy of full Radioactive Substances Public Register N  £       114.0  N/A  £       126.0  £         12.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Environmental Protection Act 1990
Consultancy work (per hour – min 1 hour) N  £         68.0  N/A  £         76.0  £           8.0 11.8% 01/04/2023
Matron Box

-          Installation and retrieval of equipment N  £         68.0  N/A  £         76.0  £           8.0 11.8% 01/04/2023
-          Rental charge per day (excluding first and last day) N  £         12.0  N/A  £         14.0  £           2.0 16.7% 01/04/2023
-          Analysis of recordings N  £         68.0  N/A  £         76.0  £           8.0 11.8% 01/04/2023

Storage and return of seized equipment (per hour excluding mileage) N

Private Water Supplies (England) Regulations 2016

Regulation 9 (Commercial supplies) - visit, sample, analysis N
£100 + Lab 

fees
 £         133.0 

 £111 + Lab 
Fees 

 £         11.0 11.0% 01/04/2023

Regulation 10 (Domestic supplies) - visit, sample, analysis N
£90.69 + 
Lab fees

 N/A 
 £101 =+ 
Lab Fees 

 £         10.3 11.0% 01/04/2023

Regulation 6  - visit, risk assessment, sample/analysis as required - Minimum Charge N
£250 + Lab 

fees
 N/A 

 £277  + Lab 
Fees 

 £         27.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Regulation 6  - visit, risk assessment, sample/analysis as required - Additional Officer time /hr 
(Total charge capped at £500) 

N
£60.24 + 
Lab fees  N/A 

 £67 + Lab 
Fees 

 £           6.8 11.0% 01/04/2023

Regulation 6  - visit, risk assessment update, sample/analysis as required - Minimum Charge N
£150 + Lab 

fees
 N/A 

 £166 + Lab 
Fees 

 £         16.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Regulation 6  - visit, risk assessment update, sample/analysis as required - Additional Officer time 
/hr (Total charge capped at £500) 

N
£60.24 + 
Lab fees  N/A 

 £67 + Lab 
Fees 

 £           6.8 11.0% 01/04/2023
Swimming Pool/Spa pool Sampling 

Visit, sampling, analysis - one site (x12 visits p.a.) Y £1,020.00  £      1,358.0 
 £1132 + 
Lab Fees 

 £       112.0 11.0% 01/04/2023

Visit, sampling, analysis - additional pool on site (x12 visits p.a.) Y  £       255.0  £         340.0 
 £283 + Lab 

fees 
 £         28.0 11.0% 01/04/2023

Additional visit/sampling Y £102.00  £         136.0 
 £113 + Lab 

Fees 
 £         11.0 11.0% 01/04/2023

Natural Mineral Water, Spring Water and Bottled Drinking Water sampling

Visit, sampling, analysis - one borehole (x12 visits p.a.) N
£1326 + Lab 

fees
 £      1,766.0 

 £1472 + 
Lab Fees 

 £       146.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Display Energy Certificates 
Display Energy Certificate (DEC) - Under 1000 sqm - every ten years Y  £       157.0  £         318.0  £       265.0  £       108.0 51.0% 01/04/2023 April implmenetation for contractual reasons (external provider)
Display Energy Certificate (DEC) - Over 1000 sqm- (1st year) - annual Y  £       196.0  £         318.0  £       265.0  £       108.0 29.9% 01/04/2023 April implmenetation for contractual reasons (external provider)
Display Energy Certificate (DEC) - Over 1000 sqm - (2nd year)- annual Y  £       155.0  £         264.0  £       220.0  £         65.0 34.7% 01/04/2023 April implmenetation for contractual reasons (external provider)
Building Energy Managememt Systems (BEMS) Training for Schools Y

BEMS training for schools who buy-back DECs service Y  £       131.8  £         192.0  £       160.0  £         28.2 19.3% 01/04/2023 April implmenetation for contractual reasons (KBS)
BEMS training for schools who do not buy-back Y  £       158.3  £         240.0  £       200.0  £         41.7 23.3% 01/04/2023 April implmenetation for contractual reasons (KBS)
Primary Authority Partnerships 
To establish and maintain a Primary Authority Partnership with a business (per hour) N  £         68.0  n/a  £         76.0  £           8.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
PEST CONTROL
Domestic Properties - 50% discount For Kirklees Access and Priority Passport Holders
Rats – inside property (3 visits) including drainage investigation Y  £       190.0  £         210.0  N/A  £         20.0 10.5% 01/04/2023
Rats – outside property (3 visits) Y  £         97.0  £         107.0  N/A  £         10.0 10.3% 01/04/2023
Mice – inside property only (3 visits) Y  £       116.0  £         140.0  N/A  £         24.0 20.0% 01/04/2023
Cockroaches (3 visits) Y  £       127.0  £         150.0  N/A  £         23.0 18.0% 01/04/2023
Bed Bugs- By Quotation Y  POA  POA  N/A  N/A 

All other Insects including Ants (except Pharaoh Ants), Bees, etc (first visit) Y  £         79.0  £           87.0  N/A  £           8.0 10.0% 01/04/2023
Wasps' Nests  - first visit Y  £         71.0  £           81.0  N/A  £         10.0 14.0% 01/04/2023
- each extra nest treated on first visit Y  £         32.0  £           42.0  N/A  £         10.0 31.0% 01/04/2023
Pharaoh Ants  - by quotation Y  POA  POA  N/A  N/A 

Fleas – per treatment Y  £       101.0  £         120.0  N/A  £         19.0 18.0% 01/04/2023
Call Out Charges – out of hours in addition to fixed charges Y  £         53.0  £           63.0  N/A  £         10.0 18.0% 01/04/2023
Cancellation/Administration Fee (<1 working day) Y  £         26.0  £           30.0  N/A  £           4.0 15.0% 01/04/2023
Commercial Properties
Rats & Mice – first hour Y £95.00  £         105.0  £         87.5  £         10.0 11.0% 01/04/2023 We dont advertise commercial prices.  We operate on POA  
- each additional half hour Y £48.00  £           53.0  £         44.2  £           5.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Cockroaches Y £95.00  £         105.0  £         87.5  £         10.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
- per additional half hour Y £48.00  £           53.0  £         44.2  £           5.0 10.5% 01/04/2023
Bed Bugs- By Quotation Y POA

All other Insects including Ants (except Pharaoh Ants), Bees,etc) - first hour Y £79.00  £           88.0  £         73.3  £           9.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
- per additional half hour Y £46.00  £           51.0  £         42.5  £           5.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Wasps' Nests  (first visit) Y £71.00  £           81.0  £         67.5  £         10.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
- each extra nest treated on first visit Y £32.00  £           42.0  £         35.0  £         10.0 31.0% 01/04/2023
Pharaoh Ants - By Quotation Y POA

Fleas – first hour (or part of) Y £95.00  £         105.0  £         87.5  £         10.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
- per additional half hour Y £48.00  £           53.0  £         44.2  £           5.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Call Out Charges  - in addition to fixes charges Y £53.00  £           63.0  £         52.5  £         10.0 11.0% 01/04/2023
Cancellation/Administration Fee (<1 working day) Y £26.00  £           30.0  £         25.0  £           4.0 15.0% 01/04/2023


